
I

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FOR WORKS

REqUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

Procurement of Works under RFe/Shopping procedures
procurement Notice

(Si n S I e- E nue lope 
-w 

it h Olf t i ne p rccu rc ment B id d i ng prc c ess )PTOICCT: INTECMTED DEVELOPMENT PRO'ECi, ODP)

. UNDER APO BERTHIN

Contract title: C/O Crate wjre structure

Renovatjon of pond

C/O of pond
C/O C C Water Harvesting Stfucture

. Renovation ofwell

C/O Lift hrigation Scheme
C/O Gravjty irrigation Scneme
C/o Foot Bridge
C/O CC Check Bar;ier

aa-07,2025.

RFQNo: 491989-CW-RFe

RFQNo: 492005-CW-RFe

RFQ No: 491999-CW-RFe
RFQNo: 492015-CW-RFe

RFQ No: 492005-CW-RFe

RFqNo: 492022-CW-RFe
RFQ No: 492032-CW-RFe
RFQ No: 491987-CW-RFe
RFQNoT 491990,CW-RFe

Datei

Applicable pro.urement cuidelines/Regulations Datei A p R I L, 2 07 8,

.1.. 
, , _Government 

of India has received/has appljed for/intends to apply for financing trom theWorld Bank towards the cost of the project and jntends to appjy piitottte proceeas oftniscredit to eligibre payments under the contract for which this request io'. qrot"ili, is orrua. rr,"Dishict Project 0fficer, rnvites quotations offline from erigibL tiua"r, io. .*rirr.,ion or th"followlng works.

Brief Descriptiotr of the wjrkJ

(Rs.)

Period of

Completi

Crate Wire
Structure fi :ff '#8lsti'#?y'[; iBSE:^if 

,,i:,"J,li

Construction of cr.leidre sItuc1lre al pta@ Jurhnu
Nana(ree land of Sh Ja si Ram)n Gp Dddran ApO

Conslruction of crate wre struclure a Dla@
JharediinGP karotApO Bedhn tO,irrr*S no

clion of c.ate wtreatuaii;
{nearhodse otsh Masr Ram) n cp Jajwin Apb

Consrrudron ot mte wrestrudure ar ptace Sunal
In cp Bnarot Kalan ApO Berlhn (B.somk,5

Consrruc0on oicrale wire strucrure at otace Matoli
nalra jn GP Bharot Kalan ApO Berthrn (htr $

45 days



TOTAL

Renoiation^ot pond al ptae rearGp House in cp

15362727 Renovation of
pond

28/25-26

494489

45 days
8 29/25-26

:i"3:ilf "^""fj"gil pr*" *arKharora mardir in
40s354

45 days

TOTAL
9038439 30/25-26

ffE:"n[",; " "-o " on"" Jor in cP Dudian

127902

45 days

TOTAL
12790210 i t /25-26

n:r":r"s::*rs i :t :ji#l.ru,hi
C;fi.r-;-M;*r--- 151356

45 days

11 i2t25-26

:I"tr"#:11',tJ,",,fff ".iy;:*i;l;8YidT

cm-fi;h#^,=: 131631

45 days

12 33t2s-26

sffi 
"fl:r i;:xiil*,r""i:l"i{:ix"".Jlfo{ "

tlm-sli-d;*.-*: 131631

45 days

1-l 34/25-26

pi4$'a,ffi*n:ri:,.*ft:
5273A

13n2s.26

Conq,i'.ri;;-^-.,*--

ni:fi *t*triff i11[lii#],#t1fl ii'
171481l5 36/25-26 C'r.'*.;;?---*-.-_

tsfi:"',"f ,.?# J",-'ll#'ifi :l#'il'# #,qL 
"

5273016 37 /2s-26

15135617 38/25-26 i#;ffi##^gE3#i4ql!9!c!!
;*",fllglut***,"i,"g;I;.ti1"""-'
Na;;;rwd-n;;^r=- 32318i8

t9

3e/25-26

ii,lTiffi,lrx.#,iHi"'iff 
gl ":llm"

13163140/25-26 ConslrucliontiFd-;;;;;;-
;ru.m*j;r"..3;3li1""*",

11190620 41/2526

;,:::"$'fi "J,",: (K:t J,T"ti:f *i:f d;
1787A421 42/25-26

fi ;H:l:::fi jii,1r,::rr11"i:::; ff 1%,J

I TOTAL

I 
fi il::';'i*i?T"ti:3,'[:"#'i.,1fi :'J i1i3"

TOTAL

ifi;*r[*r#itr#*#dlf;{ 
I

,t
1489028 

l
22 Renovation ol

WeU
43/2s-26

1457A2

14578223 Lift lIIigation 44/25-26



24 Scheme 45/25-26

ffttiiitffiffiffir,"r"
33155746/25-26 tffiffilii;*t#"--

f; i:*?;:"ift i 
.il::t, 

i't'#l*liti,,l:1l:
26

27

47/25-26 #$*#g**gF!lr-'_
!T,{,,",is,'Ttislill,,f ,T{t*"",*Tisi

48/25-26
,"0., rui'. q,u,;,':gil"j'riilli.lll"jrr€/,,".

49/2s-26 lon-nruclionor-.j;;El=;:--

i;1i;Ifffi1:i;lfl:h:ruf"ffi'#
lJr58729 )0/25-26 Conslruclio;;:;;;i;;;-

x:ff !:1[if 'R:[l*ff *i#ffi s,"-

TOTAL
272008830 Gravity tnigatidn

Scheme
sl/25-26

,",,t'['fJil,"J,ie.,".fi ;c.*f :Ti,J",:l',:ffi lT-
4111543t t2/25-26

:l'Jl%ji:",[r'rF'rs..i}iri'"1;,:61i'ff :,':'#
53/25-26

]s",ilrusil':Jtiii'ry{i|:si:iiJ"*
41115433 54/25-26

;{+i{fJffi ib":..":,1,?i.:ff 
,::it#ii:"':*

55/25-26.
reera uevr cP Jelrn APo Bdrlhrn

Jf
;::j:'fill!:JiitFT?Tu:''"# :rtT

3315876t25-26 c;ffit**#*;**39ti

ffi@;li',',ex,:-:
TOTAL
._.____

r:?ii:1""i'i#T:T H,_::f 
i,ij*:"";T,"**

243268036 J FootBrjdge 57/2t-)6

41231437 58/25-26
"eqecqr caruAPoaedhjn

constru^clion ol Fool brjdge ar ptace Gehru nata

29392838 59/25-26
____.

38";l[:,j,Tj'"lllllnon" n ora@ Niniha. nalra in

162638

86888039 CC Check
Barrier

60/25-26 Co.s'l"d;;;iF^:;::;-i:-

4:u*il;:*,1$15#:s;fi"40 61/25-26
i;,;; ;:'i; ii,::,"^T3i,i:3j1gBT:,,,"
amafi;|;;aaF-:r.j- 23397641 62/25-26

;"g,*nlilg:E"";1"*'15: ;,,fl 3i:")

-;+;;,*^--- 23357642 i CC Check 63/2s-26
,"""N"il;"-iii"'i!Tii?i,bi!,iir1,"""

101255



3.

2. This Procurement notice includes the following docuhents to facilitare preparatlon and
submission of quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for awarcl of contracti and
relevant forms to be filled by the bidders. tmplementing Agency has not issued a separate RFq
document for this purahase. The procurement notice incruding the various documents and forms
to be filled etc.

t.

vi.
vii.
viii.
tx_

tayout Drawings ofthe worksj
Structural Detailsj
oetailed Bill of Quantities, with estjmated rates and prices;
Techn jcal Specifications;
Instructions to Bidders;

Qualification Information
Format for Submission of euotation;
Criteria for Evaluatjon and Award of Contract;
Relevant Forms; and
Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement for this
Contract.

Quotations, both Technical part and Financial part shall be submitte d offline on 22,ot.2OZS on ol
before 11:00 AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received after rast date of
quotation submission will not be considered. The ,Technical part, of the euotatjons will be
opened offline on 22.07.2025 at 11:30 AM.

Constructon otCC cnecl o-rrreiir p--i.
Jham|arian n GP Dastehra ApO Berrhin

65/25-26
consLrucl on ofcementconcrete check barner at

Tihri in cP Berlhir ApO Berlhin

construction ot cehent concrete check barier at
pracesangaswtn near and ofSh Hans Rai rn Gp
Ba oh APO Bedhin

6',7/25-26
Conslruclion of Cemenr cofcrete check bader at
place Chakn nalta inGp Batoh ApO Berthin

1216146

Qdc 08.07.2025

Rs l0000:]8qpqqlTEN
THOUSANDIq|y )of each job
through demand

draft 1'rorr1 a Natonali2c!!
Bank. dratrn ;n aavoxr ofDpo
IDP BILASPUR HP pavabtc at
BILASPUR. The tender.
(1ocnmerlt ls non-tmnsfilaable.

EST. COST

23/2025-26

25/2025-26



/
5

6

26/2025_26

370053
te!!%]
ry-l27/2025-26

304822
7 28/25-26

_494489
:ulq04&

8 29/25-26

409354 ry -l9 30n5-26
127902 {000u ll0

n
31/25-26

151356
esr--Jry.32/25-26

131631
t2 33/25-26

131631
sEmry;

13 34/25-26

_52730
&q9!*

t4
r00@

36/25:26

52730

1m'0da

16 37/25-26
I'rwlor15i356 It7 38/25-26
I @ooq*

8231A I

39/25-26

L 131631

r06q0t.

t: 40/25-26

111906
I00008

? 41/25-26

1747A4
r00-00;

2l 42/25-26

u1474
I00004

22 43/25-26
145782

44/25t6

411151

r 00(04

4s/25-26

331557
ffi10/:

2s 146/2s-2i

411154
10000/,

26 41/2s-26

411154
1Q00.gr

z 48/2s-26
10,@0F

L1
49/25-26

331567
$0q0/i

L' 50/25-26
10@E;

[l s1/25-26

411154
&q000e

5V2s-26
r,q0!-

s3/25-26
&qqi}&

54/25-26

411154
1!0.!0&



55/25-26

331587

r0000/-

I
56t25-26

10000/-

36 57 t25-26
10000/-

37 58/25-26

29392A
10000/-

38 s9/25-26
10000/-

39 60/25-26
r0000/-

40 6t/25-26
10000/

4t | 62t2s-26

233976
10000/-

63/25-26

101255

10000/-

64/2s-26
10000/-

44 65/25-26
10000/-

45 66/25-26

132247

r 0000/-

67/25-26
10000/-

Last Date of Ph\s;;;,r.-;:- -,""1'rnre
:.y: yp,Y,r.ga: lug .t S-o-!&!A U]4i

JH

6. lf the implementing agency,s office h.
quotations as specified, the,ru.hn,a.r'oo"nt 

to be closed on the date of opening of the

working day at the same time. The Finan( 
' of the Quotations will be opened on the next

the subsequent openin_, ,;,;;,;"; .fi";jiJfff j*T:,!H|,iffirrr€ma,n unopened, until

Other detalls can be seen in the RFe document. Thc imnro_--+j^- ^_--- , ,,
ror any derays,non 

"'-" 
o"u""o L, ;"Jfi,T:;',lTj,]"ff :l;:.:il.jj|i,[ljj:i:iiT:I

document may notjfy the rmprementing aSency offrine or may visit tt" oni." ot tt J,ap,"r"ntingagency at the address given below.

7.



;- __,77

i:iii:;:wiri,!:;::Ti!;:i:.::'":!::#:iiwi:r::x".;:i'::r::":t;:;;x.;
t:;t;;n;::,1;:tx{;i!:i:,fr:jlj:;r:itf{x!:,"iir,f"{i[!,:!i;t,::,:;:::;;i";t::;:;

tr,35f,*$$Fft f+r*****"';: :::ffi ffi ,:;:_:"H:T;
;;:il1':[i:;i:?itr:::.Td necessary ac,ion

Notice Borrd. DpO om.e.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6,

Project websire ba!v.hoido.o.g

Namer Sou.abh,IrS
Address: Districr proiect Officer,

inteSrated Develop men r Proiecl
_bI|aspur at Lakhanpur. H.p
r erepnone nor01978.292569
b.mart j dpoidpbtp@gmait.com


